Jared Sibrava  | +1 (607) 643-1845  |  jsibrava@amphenol-aao.com
amphenol-aerospace.com
1
M9538 Series
8 CHANNELS, 100A, POWER DISTRIBUTION UNIT8 CHANNELS, 100A, POWER DISTRIBUTION UNIT
• User defined maximum current per channel
Current Limit Protection
• Large capacitance charge capability

Paralleling Outputs Outputs can be paralleled to achieve one common channel with
large current limit
HOW TO ORDER:
Part Number High Current Switch Low Current Switch
CF-02EM9516-1 25A: Outputs 1-3
15A: Outputs 4-8
N/A
CF-02EM9516-2 N/A 5A: Outputs 1-8
CF-02EM9516-3 30A: Outputs 1-3
15A: Outputs 4-8
N/A
Jared Sibrava  | +1 (607) 643-1845  |  jsibrava@amphenol-aao.com
amphenol-aerospace.com
3
Control &
Indication
Ethernet 100Base-TX fast ethernet. Communication through simple UDP
messages. IP can be static or dynamic.
Discrete Inputs Three inputs for functionality control:
DCI – Enables a Macro.
RAT – Resets all tripped channels.
WP – Write protect for the non-volatile RAM.
Discrete Output Has one fault indication
Measurements Input and outputs voltages
Outputs current
Device Temperature
Environment
Ambient
Temperature
Non-operating ambient : -55°C to +125°C
Operating : -55°C to + 85°C. (at baseplate)
Humidity DO-160G, section 6.3.2, Category B
Salt-fog Per MIL-STD-810H, Method 509.7
Altitude MIL-STD-810H Method 500.6, Procedure I & II, 40,000 ft., and
70,000 ft. Operational
Mechanical Shock Saw-tooth, 40 g peak, 11 ms.
Vibration MIL-STD-810H Method 514.8 Category 4: US highway truck
vibration exposure and Category 8: C-130, four-blade
propeller aircraft cargo bay
EMI
MIL-STD-461G CE101, CE102, CS101 CS114 (10 kHz to 400 MHz, Curve #5),
CS115, CS116,
RE101, RE102 (Fixed wing external), RS101 and RS103 (2 MHz to
18 GHz 50 V/m). Al
tests are at full load and in accordance with the provisions of MIL-
STD-461G – with
shielded signals.
MTBF 100,000 hours, calculated per MIL-STD-217F N2 at +85 °C at baseplate, Ground Fixed
Weight 1.55 Kg
Connectors
Refference Function PDU Connector P/N Mating Connector
P/N
J1
J2
J3
J4
Power Input
Power Output
Power Output
Control
TE # DTS20W23-
24320PN-004
D38999/20WJ11SN
D38999/20WG11SN
D38999/20WB35SN
TE #DTS26W23-
24320SN-S04
D38999/26WJ11PN